## **RESOLUTION R-5591**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING THE 2023-2025 PLANNING WORK PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland City Council and the Kirkland Planning Commission met on April 18, 2023, to discuss the proposed 2023-2025 Planning Work Program (Work Program); and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission was consulted about the Work Program and provided its expertise, review and recommendation.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Work Program shall be established as shown in Attachment 1 of this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Work Program shall be generally used by the City staff and Planning Commission in scheduling work tasks, meetings, and hearings.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 16th day of May, 2023.

Signed in authentication thereof this 16th day of May, 2023.

Penny Sweet, Mayor

Attest:

1

2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10 11

12 13 14

15

16

17 18

19

20 21

Kathi Anderson, City Clerk